

BISHOP'S CASTLE TOWN COUNCIL



Gwilym J Rippon Cert. He CEG, PSLCC Town Clerk Tel; 01588 638141 Email: townclerk@bishopscastle.co.uk The Town Hall Bishop's Castle Shropshire SY9 5BG

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

THE ANNUAL TOWN MEETING WILL BE HELD ON **Tuesday 23rd April 2024** AT 7.00 P.M. IN THE TOWN HALL, BISHOP'S CASTLE. Chair: Bishop's Castle Town Council Mayor Cllr Josh Dickin

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies
- 2. To agree the minutes of the Annual Town Meeting held on 25th April 2023
- 3. Matters arising from the Annual Town Meeting held on 25th April 2023
- 4. To receive questions and comments from electors
- 5. To award grants to the worthy organisations and to receive a short report on how the grant is to be used.
- 6. To receive reports from organisations; and updates of current/future projects
- a) War Memorial
- b) Pump Track
- c) Auction Yard Toilets
- d) SpArC (swimming pool at 50)
- e) Bishop's Castle Community Hospital

The Annual Town Meeting is an opportunity to discuss any public matter relating to or affecting Bishop's Castle.

All members residents of the town are welcome to attend, and local government electors are welcome to speak on issues affecting the town.